e-0l



ACTION SHEET
CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF 10/26/11
ITEM FROM FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING OF 10/17/11

ISSUE:

6. REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 — SANTA FE
RIVER TRAIL CONSTRUCTION FROM RICARDO ROAD TO CAMINO
ALIRE; ADVANTAGE ASPHALT AND SEAL COATING, LLC (BRIAN

DRYPOLCHER)
A. REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF BUDGET INCREASE — PROJECT
FUND

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED AS DISCUSSION ITEM

Requested approval of change order no. 3 for Santa Fe River Trail Construction from
Ricardo Road to Camino Alire with Advantage Asphalt and Seal Coating, LLC in the
amount of $45,620.34 plus gross receipts tax for a total amount of $49,355.50. Budget
is available in project fund.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS:

Councilor Ortiz recused himself and asked Councilor Wurzburger to chair the meeting
because Advantage Asphalt and Seal Coating, LLC are a client of his.

STAFF FOLLOW UP:

VOTE: | FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN
COUNCILOR WURZBURGER X Chair

COUNCILOR ROMERO X

COUNCILOR BUSHEE X

COUNCILOR DOMINGUEZ X

CHAIRPERSON ORTIZ Recused

DISK fc1/fcmissue



ACTION SHEET
ITEM FROM THE
PUBLIC WORKS/CIP AND LAND USE COMMITTEE MEETING
OF
MONDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2011

ITEM7

CIP #500A — SANTA FE RIVER TRAIL CONSTRUCTION
» REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH ADVANTAGE ASPHALT AND SEAL
COATING, LLC IN THE AMOUNT OF $49,355 INCLUSIVE OF NMGRT
» REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (BAR) (BRIAN
DRYPOLCHER) '

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED ON CONSENT

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS:

STAFF FOLLOW UP:
VOTE FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN
CHAIRPERSON DOMINGUEZ
COUNCILOR CALVERT X
COUNCILOR CHAVEZ Not Present at
‘this time

COUNCILOR ROMERO Not present at

| this time
COUNCILOR TRUJILLO X




DATE: October 3, 2011

TO: Public Works Committee

VIA: % L’
ac J. Ping; PE, Public Works Department Director

Eric Martinez, Roadway and Trails Engineering Division Director
Leroy N. Pacheco, River, Watershed and Trails Section Manager

FROM: Brian Drypolcher, river and watershed coordinator %)

ITEM & ISSUE:

CIP #500A — SANTA FE RIVER TRAIL CONSTRUCTION FROM RICARDO ROAD TO
CAMINO ALIRE, REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, TO RE-
START CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES FOLLOWING SUSPENSION; PAY A RE-
MOBLIZATION FEE TO THE CONTRACTOR (ADVANTAGE ASPHALT AND SEAL
COATING, LLC); PAY ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR ADJUSTMENTS IN QUANTITIES
FOR PROJECT COMPLETION.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 INCREASES THE CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF
45,620.34 PLUS $3,735.17 (NMGRT) FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF $49,355.50.

THE ATTACHED BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (BAR) TRANSFERS $41,933.71
OUT OF UNBUDGETED CASH BALANCE WITHIN BUSINESS UNIT 32755 IN ORDER

TO AUGMENT THE CURRENT AMOUNT IN WIP CONSTRUCTION LINE ITEM '
572970 IN ORDER TO FULLY FUND THE CHANGE ORDER.

BACKGROUND & SUMMARY:
A request for bids (Bid No.”09/42/B) was issued on June 12, 2009 for construction of the

referenced project. Six bids were received on July 15, 2009. The lowest qualified bidder was
Advantage Asphalt and Seal Coating, LLC of Santa Fe, New Mexico. A contract in the amount
of $1,008,022.00 (excluding NMGRT) for the above referenced project was awarded by the City
Council on August 26, 2009 to Advantage Asphalt and Seal Coating, LLC.

The project is approximately 3/4 mile long and begins near Ricardo Road and continues to
Camino Alire. Development of this portion of the Santa Fe River Trail includes construction of
an eight-foot wide concrete-paved trail; associated grading, drainage and base preparation;
installation of a 125ft. long bicycle and pedestrian bridge across the Santa Fe River; and
installation of site furnishings including benches and trash receptacles.




Due to unstable conditions along the south bank of the Santa Fe River, work on the project was
suspended On October 25, 2010. Subsequently, work in the river channel completed, with the
installation of a retaining wall (completed under separate contract with a different contractor), has
stabilized the river bank. At this point in time, the City is directing the Advantage Asphalt to re-
start construction activity and complete the project.

Change Order #1, was for $14,035.30 plus $1,131.60 (NMGRT) for a total amount of
$15,166.90. The purpose of Change Order #1 was to cover the additional costs of imported fill
material from an off site location and the removal of MacMat material to be replaced with 20
Greenwall Terramesh units.

Change Order #2 was for $24,884.25 PLUS $2006.29 (NMGRT) FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF
$26,890.54. The purpose of this Change was to cover additional costs for stabilization of trail
construction at a location of water damage; add a new, paved trail connection through John Griego
Memorial Park; add crushed rock fill to gabion baskets at river's edge. This Change Order also
added 26 days to the contract time.

Change Order #3 (the subject of this memo) is required in order to pay for remobilization costs
to start up the project after a period of construction suspension. Change Order #3 also provides
compensation for adjusiments in quantities that have been approved by the City over the course of
the project in order to adapt to conditions encountered in the field. A spreadsheet providing detail
regarding the adjusted quantities is attached.

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Public Works Department, Roadway and Trails Engineering Division recommends the
following:

Approval of Change Order #3 with Advantage Asphalt and Seal Coating, LLC and
expenditure of funds from Business Unit 32755, Line Item 572970 (WIP Construction) in
the amount of $49,355.50 including tax.

Approval of the attached Budget Adjustment Request, moving $41,933.71 out of
unbudgeted cash balance Business Unit 32755 into Business Unit 32755, Line Item 572970
in order to provide adequate funding for the Change Order. ,

Attachments: Project Change Order #3
Summary of Change Order #3
Summary of Changes to date
Budget Adjustment Request

cc: File



CITY OF SANTA FE

ENGINEERING DIVISION
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER
TO: Advantage Asphalt and Seal Coating Change Order No. Two
55 Canada del Rancho, Suite D Project No.: CIP #500A
Santa Fe, NM 87508 Project Name: Santa Fe River Trail, Phase 2

Your are authorized to make a change in the above contract as follows:

INCREASE:
BExtended Quantities ’ $ 70,303.03
(See attached spreadsheets for breakdown)

Additional Items - not part of original proposal $ -
(See attached spreadsheets for breakdown)

REDUCTION:
Reduced Quantities $  (24,682.70)
(See attached spreadsheets for breakdown)

Liquidated Damages N/A
SUBTOTAL $ 45,620.33
NMGRT (8.1875%) $ 3,735.17
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $ 49,355.50

JUSTIFICATION:
Due to unstable conditions along the Santa Fe River bank in the field, construction activity was suspended. The river bank has

now been stabilized and the Contractor is being directed to re-start construction activity. This change order includes $9000 for cost
of re-mobilization. The change order also includes adjustments for increased quantities for various bid items, based upon actual
measurements in the field and as approved by the City’s construction inspector and project manager. See attached memo and
spreadsheets for detail.

Contract Time Adjustments: Add 45 days commencing upon approval and issuance of Change Order #3

All other provisions of the original contract and of the contract bond, including those related to the time, manner and
scope of work and payment shall continue unaltered. This document constitutes a binding contractual amendment to
the above parent contract, aithough it is mutually understood that the quantities and total costs herein are estimates only.

Contractor, Advantage Asphalt - Title

By Date
Recommended LQZ 7 2011
Recommended 2011
Recommended 2011
Recommended _/©-1Z 2011

CITY MANAGER
Attest 2011

CITY CLERK



Santa Fe River Trall, Phase 2, Advantage Asphalt 10/03/2011.
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER #3
NEW ITEMS _
621000 |Remobilization LS 10,000.00 $10,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
201000 ear and grub LS g 5 $5,000.00 b 2,690,00 2,690.00
203000 {Unciassified excavation Embankment cu yd 680 7.25 $4,785.00 86.361 828,12 626.12
203101 |Blended fill for reinforced greenwall system cu yd 2600 13.85] $36,010.00 501.24 6,942.17 6,942.17 |
207000 {Subgrade preparation 80 Yo 122 2.85 $347.70 271.57 773.97 773.97
304160 _{Compactad bass course shoulde 84 yd 1910 8.95 $17,094.50 1365.74 1,214.87 1,214.87
451081 |6" pes slab with mesh sqyd §0 £6.00 2,900, 13.01 754.58 | ¢ 754.58
511000 [Structural eonemeAbumem cuyd 6 285.00 ,710. .62 886.7¢ ,886.70
511300 _{Structural concrete F g Cu yd 9 325.00 2,925.01 ,08 651.0 ,651.00
18100 {Minor paving 3" asp It sq yd 72 1642 ,182.24 127.11 2,087.1 2,087,
807020 {Modutar CMU retaining wall sq ft 4280 48.85 | $209,568.50 487.55 23,816.82 23,816.€
515000 {Reinforcad concrete for minor structures cuyd ? 930.00 $1,860.00 0.1 g (102.30) 102.30)|
570030_|30" CMP culvest Tinf p 45,00 $3000] 2 {90.00) {80.00)
801000 |Removal of structures and obstrustions LS 18,000.00 $18,000.00 ©00.00 900.00
601110 __|Removal of surfacing ft 544 5.08 $2,747.20 71.78 362.49 362.49
802112 |Ciass byboulder concrete rip rap cuyd 47 185.00 _$8,695.00 0.89 ] 164.65 164.65
603280 |SWPPP allowante LS 24.000.00 $24,000.00 3 600.00 6§00.00 |
607240 |Relnstall post and cable barrier linft 106 39.85 $4,234.70 3.7 47.82) (147.82)
607381 13-Bar safety ra Jin fi 2840 16.86 $49,639.00 -138.4 (2,332.04) (2,332.04
B07382 |3-Bar safety rall with hand rall lin f 362 ] 22.85 $8,271.70 -48.8 (1,115.08) {1,115.08)
608004 _[Concrete sidewalk. 4" sqyd 23 45001  $1035.00[ 0.1 31.55 31.95
608008 {Concrete sidewalk, 6" 8q yd 3580 58.00 | $205,900.00 130.17 7549 86 7,548.88
'eosi 8 _[Curb ramp, 6 5q ¢ s 72.00 $216.00 1.33 95.76 95.76
3418 _[Concrete barrier curb and gutter finft 38 22.00 $836.00 76 1,672.00 1,672.00
867601 |Removable guard post each 1 650.00 $650. 1 660.00 650.00
610000 pffic control management 1S 15,000.00 $15,000. 85 85.00 __85.00
632000 {Native seeding acre 1.5 6,000.00 $9,000.00 0.5 (3 Q0) (3,000.00)
684010 {Turf replacement $q 1250 375] $4.687.50 392.25 1,470.94 1,470.94
701000 JAluminum pansi sign 84 681 25.00 1,526.00 5.65 141,26 141,25
701100_|Squere steel post and base fin 51 14.00 $71400] 485 879.00 679.00
801000 onstruction stakl LS 53,500.00 | & .00 ,337.50 1,337.50
801000 QA QC testing allow 10,000.00 $10,000.00 ,050.00 ,050.00
203100 limport fill ou yd 520 21.85 $ ,362.00 -57 § (1,245.45) (1,245.45)
608006 ote walk 8’ x 6" $q yd 71.11 103.05 $7,327.89 20.08 3 2.069.24 2,069.24 |
802000A {Place 6" to 8" fractured rock ton 90 185.00 $16,650.00 -90 § _{16,650.00)} § (16,650.00)
_____SUBTOTAL 45,620.34
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER WIO TAX| §___ 45,620.34
Original Contract--$  1,008,022,00
NMGRT $ 81,271.77
Original Total $  1,089,283.77 —
Previous Change Orders $ 38,919.55 NetChange $ 45,620.34 | N PROJECT SUBTOTAL] $ 1,092,561.89
NMGRT $ 3,1668.54 NMGRT $§ 3,735.17 | NMGRTI 3 88,193.48
Total Contract $  1,131,309.88 COTotal $ 49,355.50 NEW PROJECT TOTAL] $ 1,180,755.37




Eanla Fo Rivor Tral

Santa Fo River Trall Projott - Chango Ordor #3 Pay Estimate | Pay Extimate 2 PayEstimete 8 Pay Estimptod Pay Eslimpto 5 PayEstimates Pay Eelimbto 7 Pay Estimate 8 16/6/11 OB . Taweento
Ho tew No, Htem Dodeription Evjunate | @ty Usa | bidamoum . Totsl oy, Torss oy, o oty Yotal oy, Fouu oy | Yol Qly. Féia1 aty. Totel  {Toted to Oate] . "my sonpe
1] 201050 | Siin Clennng ond Gribbing S 250000 7 | ACRL T IO R X N 3 T i t : - 1 N ~ {5 tooem e 1 LS |5 265000
| 2] 2030008 [Unstossitnd Excavelion § Einbankmaed 3 125 60 10UYD ] 4 405300 3 - 252 15 agiapnd i - % < 3 i 3% $  CRBILND A - 13,381 . seYId e qebar RLINTE £ 2261 5636) _jCuND s 67612
| 3 } 203101 JBiendad Fit {For Reinforcad Quetnwn® Bystea) 3 13851 2000 GUYD | § 061283 % B840 SRR R e B WSS 492 5 651400 430.04 5 6IINES & . % I . §_ 37e3Er SYAIRETY S 1385] &9124 jcuvD ] 6,042 17
A 1 207000 | Bubgiads Prapareton 3 285 w2 {savp s wrrol 3 - 1t . kS s 3 e EE 13 i 3 - TN N7 E12 K 1§§a1 % 25l anE {xoyo]s 230?
8 ) 10000 [Stiuct Excava mm&ac«nmm 3 16951 20 jeuvp ] 5509 5 0 4 [y g . 20 s IHEBD [ - ) o | 5 1825 ) cuyp. | s .
6§ 304380 : e B 3 2531 BI0I SO0 LS ypovead 2 ‘ 3 : 3 - 3 35911 peevoe]  mazs . FIRRY MEETTR O K =R s B X ¥Nﬁ'ﬂ 3. wosl: VYA 1BOYDYS  1Mew
2 B Mngg Paving S'Ro' ammghm Tm i $  way 72 |savels § £82F 5 & 5 ¢ t . [ - 16913 3 3:«;9 4q 8 [} 2B 1E $ 164? 121.19 savyn|s 208745
| 8] Pccaéabmmaamwm&amm} 5 ] 20 Isoxb iy 29500 k] - k) - 3 3 2 it : 3 . B0 1y yens 3 P 5 TEERSN S 4303 . 18QY0. {8 75458
.2 3 Waly ] appsiavpa] sorr |3 aemssnss 5 i - 178 % BIANEOY 110 PRETEATEC] IEZIY ) $ apseids 2318 5 $2.88605 3 4.8 PEFTYYIN KN ;ﬂ:&iw 3 MB& 46765 |sofT ls 2swer
0] 2 s sos03] & |CUNDIE  1ruom 3 - 13 . 3 1282 PREE Y = K N 3 N iy e 153 §82  jcuypls 188570
$ Wi 9 lcuvo 221398 3 5 & - 1403 & |3 35 R R ] $ $ 508 cuyD. | & 165102
i g 3 o0d] 2 {euvd 3. % s 13 - B 3 F) FET) 3 _vestnd N - 3 N 13 leuyn]s (102 3%,
e, Emwmﬂ Brdge, 10°X 175 fincl Dogky 315500000] 1 | EACH Y3 183.00008 ) ] 5 ¥ t - ) §_ 11245002 W, [T ) 3 [ EACH | .
AN 3 sswo] o {umerls FBLh % % % 3 - $ 3w s - % - [} 0 UNFL}S -
18° 10 28" Pidte Reduset for QP 5 425000 1 JEacuft s $ s 3 $ 1 s 42540 [ [ § [ EAGH | 8 .
i Remove, Rejrode, vad Resel 74° CP 3 JREDY a8 {uNrT. s 3Tk 4, N 1 - [y - Y A 3 VIERD 3 % % . [ HNFL.| § .
12| 570024 124° CAN® Gulvert 3 39951 b JUNTT 1Y 1hyees % | L E b1} | BN TEEL L) ] § 3 ] UNELD S
381 E70025 134° CMP Fiared End Sethion A aekon] 2 1 EAGIYS 5000 s : 3 - 3 - 3 .2 3 G5l 13 - 3 3 - k1 EACH L S
19] sr0028 {24-cue 18 (_)c_g o0 Eibow s epso0] v jEAcn]y 22540 5 4 5 5 1 b 2300 s L ) 0 EAGH | & .
30 {301 GAP k3 I NER IR ) 3 - Ey . B i s P 3 3 N ¥ 2 AFY )Y [baden)
21 &rbasy | sa‘cwnma £nd Sacton t wesod] v | eacniy 53560 3 ) - % [ [ - 5 % i 5 . 0 EACH
22 M\mimmmgiawmwmmﬂmami 43 ety 1 15 13 ARBIO0Y 3 ] $ 54000y k) - 3 « % » ‘L ~ % - .05 s Ry 1 18 13 809
23} 601110 [Removat ol Surfating 3 sos] sas sqvi | FRLTR] [ & . 5 ) 3 EIBIB  1b  syUREy T . 5 . n 78 | 50F3.]$ 352 49
[24] G023t Giaax B Corcaoled Doukssr Ripted 3. awptd | ay jouvply 640500 Y - % - & - 3 N ki s 3103 $.  BhhNLY A0Y X IEGEY .77 tzgug o IADAYE  C 18500] - pph JCLYL]S 1054 08
24 G200 ['Gesanwad ” Roinlgrcod 1A Sysiern s saerlamos|sovols widsace P - 223 L (R e I 5 wiiaze 21 5 visvy [ t : % : - s | o |sevpls -
25| £23230 [SWPPP Pian Propiealion Aksasncs 3 spennl 3 ITmion]s 500000 100y, 3 S0F00 $ - js ¥ ’ 3 R - s A Ty e P o ALON] § -
271 £32280 [SWPPD tenplemontalizn Atowance 3 72000001 1 18 1§ ra609G3 % 5 l2.aan00, 4 % % 3 253, 5 Goorgn ) . $ sesnl BRI s 660000 1 [ 60200
m\ﬁ £27240 [ Reinyiall Post and Todlo Barmm $....30001 son famey ]y  dovews 3 . 4 - B 3 3 . % 2.3 1 a0ubss (R - LSy BiEE s8] 33 Jaumrn]s (147,67}
20] £a2301 §3-bat Satoly Rading 3 LR kil KE A AR5 03 % £ 3 3z 1503 $ 1268805y R dy] 6 31010y 93142 5 {13512 13 Eimi i Ut 3] WAL | -1394 | LINET | (0204
20} 537342 13y Sately Rading wiih ) iandeis) 3 wpws] amp {uney. | B30T % % B 3 Y L N ETYIN T [T & TS SISy eey] oaws JUNFI LS (Ls0n
31 £98004 {Cantrete Sidpwah 4 $ 2H001 23 18QYD G X RiE 3 13 $ |3 . $ . $ . 270 § _LuEGas $ - ds rassEs BLEEE S 4500 0.7t SOYD 1 8 2185
| 32 SOBUDY | Gentrule Sy & i3 Etiel ) EERCN e 3 1% s 103 L. Gesaosl  waver 13 1m0dnvan EELL T R e 31825 $ e 220 RIS e 273 EXRIIVC Y o FrAUAL Y 300 13047 (SOYD 1S ve2085
23] LO90Y 1Cwh Roryp, &7 Cone \With Integent Crant, 3 J2PH] 3 I5QNVD AL FY ekt H R 4 % . B § 4.9 K3 11116 & . [ 34476 120 P 133 SOYD | % 9576
34 SIS {Eonconte Mouniabl Dur sad Bulied 3 232t 12 TIMFT I3 22HER ) 5 3 )] % R i3 . 32 <y 27090 g 1% 200013 ohe % 737h (1) UNFT 1S -
35{ 2218 {Conerele Damer Curb & Suller % 22001 35 JUNFT I  su6n 4 % 5% 5 s 5 114 $ 50856 A s aspegalyc o teridnls 2200 706 UHETL ]S 1oeracd
Troah Groje $ Cuveit i) 13 x| 3 {EACH {3 a‘mm ¥ : Iy 9 % . ! | 13 B 3y s Ot ¥ 8. osponds e T 0 TAGH | ¢ -
Tralhe Conval Manaﬁmrem 3 BT 0D 1 18 13 LERRENAS 5% % 280680 3 k] 43% 3 & 20 gl 10.00% % .58 i 8% f EI?:‘E’ £i% 10% £ LR L] 13 £ MQ@#~ v e R ] LS E &5 00
Constnaction Mobianton PERETT ST O W B ) ey |3 1ngpudn 3 % Y - t s 5 e 3. o 3 - 15 105000018 1 15 {8 000060
Nahvo Svedan 3 5000 ] 15 | ACRE | 5 93840 H ] E 3 13 837 8 SBED. 0B 13% 5 5 PR X B DY AGRE 1t .o0oD)
| Tuil Repincoment Uintludin Sprintieg Sduxunny) 3 X B RS B 4m k3 18 1% P 3 i3 - ) N LR K 3 N P B 29228 | se¥rls  ranwm
Frved Guard Poxt 3 vEsopl 3 | Eacn¢ 33500 3 § 5 5 3 [ 3 BN ) A FE LT EE o EACH | & .
Remguntte Qunrd Poy) 3. 0%00] 4 LEASH LY LD 3 1% % 3 ;3 3$ ~ 1 3 6 b % ) i¥moeniy - - 3 EACH | ¢ 65000
Teath Roreptacte T oeoonl u | EACH LY tesngw s 5 P s 5 t 2 PR 1 t ; i o [esenls :
28] 307520 {2 Siaei Bonch, innlatied goaxom] v Leanls ——asoate s 13 A - % 8 v ; 2 k76000 e o _leach]|s
& Steel benth wilh Cenlee Asigang Intisies $..280002] 2 L EACH Y 52000 ] § 3 3 [ . 2 3 5000 1 o EACH | % .
Nurbtisien P 3 ¥ 0y | BOFY N [RTEat B k] 13 kN - 3 i3 4 - 4818 3 '.12‘1‘7& 52 & H05 IBOFY S 12125
Hguare Steot Post and Burd Pout 3 REEe ] MESERE T N pAL Y] 1 ] § § | 3 ap.5 $ 53{03 3% $ 485 LINFT | & 67000
ot Bt vith Steet Bpsp % wmesy v { Each 3 [EUEE] i E) 3 ¥ 3 iy 7 3: 13265 2 $ Ful . LA Do LEAGH S .
38 1Type U Baricade 3 azenoo] 2 | Eaculs s3rat [l 5 % . ) - ] . $ . F §  B519.00 ) 255, [ EACH | s -
Constustion Biaking by Contraste: e K 18 1% 5:.&&&0;:! % 32037500 ) . P3e%_ 1'b - aeuken a% PRI B08% Y wosbie 220% YA A Iy AANNIE i 186 15 L0
[Boat-Constauetion Piong 2 omm] 19 1t 5 : : % . [} . t . i . EXTS XY ) 345000 1 L5
[eves) a2 3 00000] m 3 sgmw £y . R 3 TELITY ay o siohow 10, 3 46000 1. 1250 PR 34 ERE AT 1 1 ALLOWI s 101060
Lonratt Toial ALAELD o
1 ] | | N 1 |
1 1 N 1 1 | i ] ]
CHANOE DRDER B
| 1§ 03100 [impen fa A3 2861 SE0 JCU.YD S 36000 3 15 N 14 130 3 % - b F ] 3. LEEn 1% - i SR <57 wvu}s {1,245.45)
2 1 203100 [Qorow Fill taer tnotet) 3 585] o jcuyols P | § [ 3 -0 & 4 1 ; 3 5 [ CU Y>3 .
EX DiAlRemstel O Mas Mol 3 17 1 ] vs |t 121609 3. . Y M s 3 ; Ty ; 3 3 B Y 0. 1-t8 s
4] 62301 [G u fi3 tyslem $ wus] 24 [SOYD] L 1386 80 4 % 3 n ) T 155 i 5 - 3 I & [ S0 YD &
] 3 (=% q¢ 5‘13 38 3
GHANGE DRDER 93 3 - — ; ; R
1] 608000 Concrets Sidewnh 6 Wb D g aslvifsove]s Ry $ s 3 5 3 3 - § 8118 § 833X 2003 |SO YDlS 20002
|2 Place Fier Fabino latdo Mastateni Badely 3 R TR ET AR RS s . % 3 Ky R ET N 345 Y % 7 1 K e 2oy FYs 0 SO Pl S .
3 (8920000 Place 078" Fracluiod Rosh. Inydo ManzadenaBarkaty f¢  1600d] 60 | TON |5 wszshte s s ) s 5 N . 5 1y 50 TON_| & {16.650.00)
0 Yolale] & D144 ) e . % P P i - L T otk
comnn!T olal ¢ CIO ' 3 w.zq St 7512300 % _6olaws) § aitares § vraises [T 5 IINGs e ] RS COBI]S 4hG034
Ostober B, 3011 BEXETE ) S 410784 FREIER $ 7045182 $ 14,2898 £ 2205818 t o B7IE 6 swis § 1,385 41
b AR (] k] § 55057 34 & 134,295 66 ¢ 99,17682 $ 191,525 64 & 29566147 % 90,026 47 $ 16,30650 § 118,059 24




T E y0fe1/

City of Santa Fe, New Mexico

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT REQUEST (BAR)

DEPARTMENT / DIVISION ISECTION /UNIT NAME . DATE
Public Works/Roadway & Trails Engineering Division 09/28/2011
- ITEM DESCRIPTION B.U./LINE ITEM | SUBLEDGER INCREASE DECREASE
(Finance Dpt. Use Only) ]
Wip Construction 32755.572970 41,933.71

{SF R &T |l Arroyo Chamiso )

JUSTIFICATION: (use additional page if needed) TOTAL | § 41,933.71

To pay for the contractor's remobilization to re-start construction activities on a project that had

been suspended; and to pay for adjustment to quantities of bid items in order to complete the project.

*** Funding from unbudgeted cash balance to complete the project.

Brian Drypolcher/Sarah Yuma 9-28-11




City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

Section to be completed by department for each contract or contract amendmen

1 FOR: ORIGINAL CONTRACT

G CONTRACT AGREEMENT M
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT L LICENSE AGREEMENT O
. LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (] MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING [J
MEMORANDLUM OF AGREEMENT (! JOINT POWERS AGREEMENTS O
GRANT AGREEMENTS ' CHANGE ORDERS )E(
2 Name of Contractor A‘&&“—hif % b‘/\ﬁsk && &k\ Cae‘ﬂ'v\ s LC
, Ld
3 Complete information requested [l Plus GRT
[0 Inclusive of GRT
Original Contract Amount: $ \ Ob% S .vo

Termination Date: QS ;@, 20 VO
ﬁ' Approved by Council Date: 8’ / b / cr?

[ or by City Manager Date:
Contractisfor: [Comstactven  SF Q- T2y e 2

Amendment # ; to the Original Contractt O Cl -O%( L

Increase/(Decrease) Amount $ ‘{ ﬁ 3 3-{ §D

Extend Termination Date to: A&&, “f %—. \

! Approved by Council Date:

| or by City Manager Date:

Amendment is for: - AP O e ~
- ________Ew.emv“'*- 4‘*.2__«2»;&&::&_ _q,u.«_-éi'i:*:__
4 History of Contract & Amendments: (ophonWmulﬁpIe amendments) [J Plus GRT
SEe AKTTAcKED SPREADSKESTS | useorcrr
Amount $ of original Contract# Termination Date:
Reason:
Amount $ amendment # . Termination Date:
Reason:
Amount $ amendment # . Termination Date:
Reason: _
Amount $ amendment # Temmination Date:
Reason:’

Total of Original Contract plus allamendments: $

10



City of Santa Fe
Summary of Contracts, Agreements, & Amendments

5 Procurement Method of Original Contract: (complete one of the lines)
RFP O RF@ O Sole Source I Other ﬁ

6 Procurement History: MM .)w\-r \5 7476\ AN ‘)\*\ 26 2009

example: (First year of 4 year contract)

7 Funding Source: @ﬁ, SG £ N\ BULine item: LZ'?;g.S‘) 29710

8 Any out-of-the ordinary or unusual issues or concerns:
See attached memo.
(Memo may be attached to explain detail.)

9 Staff Contact who completed this form: Brian Drypolcher Phone # éfg"tb

Division Contract Administrator: Sarah Yuma

Division Director: Eric Martinez

Department Director: Isaac J. Pino, PE

10 Certificate of Insurance attached. (if original Contract) C

11 Description of your efforts to reduce the cos}pf the contract mcludmg information on efforts to obtain
other quotes for the contragted activity: -~ C.a—\.‘\“fs - -
comdulrzdon }..... 4

12 . Prioryear's contractamount? (g \ D"‘e Q“H 5 (

13 Describe service impact from a Ao;nfomg commntmint to the contractor:

14  Whystaff cannot perform the work?: . PowrerReld  (odaod 0 R(-\. e
15 If extending contract, why?: J‘ z.\"'v -\'\.—\\ wro r\ L q;c-tnr 9:»\1‘}&\- \I\as
J

</

16 Was a Santa Fe company awarded contract? If not,'why?: 10Y

17 Has the contract )@ been approved as to form by City Attorney's Office?: \(0)

18 s this for City Manager or Council approval?: 'm C:""i M_

To be recorded by City Clerk:

Contract#

Date of contract Executed (i.e., signed by all parties):

11





